

EDGAR RAKESTRAW JR <edgar.rakestraw@ousd.org>

Posting of Notice of the Provisional Appointment of Trustee for District 6 By the **Board of Education**

1 message

EDGAR RAKESTRAW JR <edgar.rakestraw@ousd.org>

Tue, Jul 5, 2022 at 3:04 PM

Cc: Corey Hollis <corey.hollis@ousd.org>, Lisa Grant-dawson lisa.grantdawson@ousd.org>, TYRESHA SASAKI <tyresha.sasaki@ousd.org>, Juanita Hunter <juanita.hunter@ousd.org>, Arlene Herra <arlene.herra@ousd.org>, CECILIA CORONADO BLAKE <cecilia.coronadoblake@ousd.org>, KELLY KRAG ARNOLD <kelly.kragarnold@ousd.org>, Tara Gard <tara.gard@ousd.org>, Preston Thomas preston.thomas@ousd.org>, Sondra Aguilera <sondra.aguilera@ousd.org>, Renee McMearn <renee.johnson@ousd.org>, JENNIFER BLAKE <jennifer.blake@ousd.org>, SAMANTHA SPIELMAN <samantha.spielman@ousd.org>

All Parties:

Notice that the Board of Education has appointed a Provisional Trustee (Board Member) for District 6 is legally required to be posted in several places in the District from today through the end of July. Would you please print and post the Notice downloadable from this link outside of your Department's main office door or bulletin board from today through July 31? Would you please confirm your posting? Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

Edgar.

Edgar Rakestraw, Jr. Executive Assistant & Parliamentarian, Governing Board Manager, Legislative Operations Form 700 Filing Officer Oakland Unified School District (OUSD) 1000 Broadway, Suite 300 Oakland, CA 94607-4033 (510) 879-8199x24 Main (510) 879-8658 Direct Line (510) 879-2299 eFax (510) 879-2300 eTTY/TDD

http://www.ousd.org Edgar.Rakestraw@ousd.org



EDGAR RAKESTRAW JR <edgar.rakestraw@ousd.org>

Re: Posting of Notice of the Provisional Appointment of Trustee for District 6 By the **Board of Education**

1 message

EDGAR RAKESTRAW JR <edgar.rakestraw@ousd.org>

Wed, Jul 6, 2022 at 2:25 PM

To: ARLENE HERRA <arlene.herra@ousd.org> Cc: Juanita Hunter < juanita.hunter@ousd.org>

Thank you.

Edgar Rakestraw, Jr. Executive Assistant & Parliamentarian, Governing Board Manager, Legislative Operations Form 700 Filing Officer Oakland Unified School District (OUSD) 1000 Broadway, Suite 300 Oakland, CA 94607-4033 (510) 879-8199x24 Main (510) 879-8658 Direct Line (510) 879-2299 eFax (510) 879-2300 eTTY/TDD http://www.ousd.org Edgar.Rakestraw@ousd.org

On Wed, Jul 6, 2022 at 1:17 PM ARLENE HERRA <arlene.herra@ousd.org> wrote:

Hi Edgar,

Yes. The notice has been posted in our office.

Thank you, Arlene

On Tue, Jul 5, 2022 at 3:05 PM EDGAR RAKESTRAW JR <edgar.rakestraw@ousd.org> wrote:

All Parties:

Notice that the Board of Education has appointed a Provisional Trustee (Board Member) for District 6 is legally required to be posted in several places in the District from today through the end of July. Would you please print and post the Notice downloadable from this link outside of your Department's main office door or bulletin board from today through July 31? Would you please confirm your posting? Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

Edgar.

Edgar Rakestraw, Jr. Executive Assistant & Parliamentarian, Governing Board Manager, Legislative Operations Form 700 Filing Officer Oakland Unified School District (OUSD) 1000 Broadway, Suite 300 Oakland, CA 94607-4033 (510) 879-8199x24 Main (510) 879-8658 Direct Line (510) 879-2299 eFax

(510) 879-2300 eTTY/TDD http://www.ousd.org

Edgar.Rakestraw@ousd.org

Best, Arlene

Facilities Planning & Management Oakland Unified School District Every Student Thrives! 955 High Street Oakland, CA 94601 510-535-7064

arlene.herra@ousd.org

@OUSDnews | Facebook | Twitter | Instagram | YouTube | LinkedIn

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information contained in this email and attached document(s) may contain confidential information that is intended only for the addressee(s). If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby advised that any disclosure, copying, distribution, or the taking of any action in reliance upon the information is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender and delete it from your system.



OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 1000 Broadway, Suite 440 Oakland, CA 94607

Public
Notice of
the
Provisional Appointment
of Member, Board of Education, District
6

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Kyra Mungia, by appointment of the Board of Education and upon the taking of the Oath of Office on July 1, 2022, became a provisional member ("Trustee") of the Board of Education of the Oakland Unified School District, representing District 6, effective July 1, 2022, for the unexpired term of Shanthi Gonzales, ending January 2, 2023.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that unless one or more registered voter(s) in District 6, City of Oakland, within 30 days of July 1, 2022, successfully petitions the Alameda County Superintendent of Schools, 313 West Winton Avenue, Hayward, CA, 94544, by collecting 483 valid signatures of registered voters in District 6, Calling for a Special Election to fill the Trustee seat, pursuant to Education Code Section 5091, the appointment of Kyra Mungia, as Member ("Trustee"), Board of Education, shall become an effective (permanent) appointment for said term stated herein.

s/Kyla Johnson Trammell Secretary, Board of Education

Posted July 1, 2022